Doc#. 0815136295 fee: \$48.00

Att: 05/30/2008 04 05 PM/Pg: 1 of 2

Cock County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION PO BOX 9443(1-800-283-7918) GAITHERSBURG MD 20898

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

C/O VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CO. CITIMORTGAGE, INC. PO BOX 9443 DEPT. 1020 GAITHERSBURG MD 20898-9443

SUBMITTED BY: LEAH M.I. VROMAN

Loan Number: 021669380?

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MICHAEL S HEGARTY JR, A SINGLE PERSON AND RICARDO T PEREZ, A SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee(S): ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GR DUP, INC.

Original Instrument No: 0702533029 Date of Note: 01/11/2007 Original Recording Date: 01/25/2007

Property Address: 1125 W MONROE ST UNIT C-41 CHIC AGO, IL 60607

Legal Description:

PARCEL 1: LOT 41 IN CHELSEA TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DISCI OSED BY THE PLAT OF SUBDIVISION RECORDED DECEMBER 27, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 05361 19397. PARECL 2: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR CHELSEA TOWNHOMES RECORDED JANUA (Y 11 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0601119076 FOR SUPPORT, PARTY WALLS, CERTAIN ENCROACHMENTS AND ACCESS, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED THEREIN AND ACCORDING TO THE TERMS SET FORTH THE X-TIN. THE MORTGAGOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS TO THE MORTGAGEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, AS RIGHT AND EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE SUBJECT UNIT DESCRIBED HEREIN, THE RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF SAID UNIT SET FORTH IN THE DDECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM. THIS MORTGAGE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RIGHTS, EASEMENTS AND COVENANTS, PROVISIONS AND RESERVATION CONTAINED INSAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS AND RESERVATION CONTAINED IN SAID DECLARATION THE SAME AS THOUGH THE PROVISIONS OF SAID DECLARATION WEAT PECITED AND STIPULATED AT LENGTH HEREIN.

Pin #: 17-17-210-073-0000 , 17-17-210-001-0000 , 17-17-210-002-0000 , 17-17-210-003-0000 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/30/2008.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC.

Manglim C. Brown

Bv: MARYLYN C BROWN

Title: Vice-President

State of MD City/County of Frederick }

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/30/2008 by MARYLYN C BROWN, Vice-President of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., on behalf of said corporation. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

0815136295 Page: 2 of 2

Leah M.I. Vroman **Notary Public** Frederick Co., MD UNOFFICIAL CO

Notary Public: LEAH M.I.

VROMAN

My Commission Expires:

08/08/2011

Resides in: Frederick

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office